

200 St. Clair Street St. Marys, Ohio 45885 Phone 419-394-3335 Toll Free 1-877-564-6897 GrandLakeHealth.org

Joint Township District Memorial Hospital

Grand Lake
Family Practice & Pediatrics
at the Celina Medical Center

Wapakoneta Primary Care at the Wapakoneta Medical Center

Grand Lake Home Health

Grand Lake Hospice

Grand Lake OB/GYN

Grand Lake Occupational Medicine

Grand Lake Primary Care at St. Marvs

Grand Lake Sleep Center

Miami & Erie Family Practice & Pediatrics

Urgent Care at JTDMH

James Reichert, D.O.

New Day Pain Management Center

Grand Lake Neurological Center

Vanan ENT & Sinus Center

INFORMATION CONTACT

Carrie Widman

Marketing

Joint Township District Memorial Hospital
200 St. Clair Street
St. Marys, Ohio 45885 2400
Phone: 419-394-3387 ext. 3568
Fax: 419-394-8485
Email: cwidman@jtdmh.org
Website: GrandLakeHealth.org

PRESS RELEASE

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE —— FEBRUARY 19, 2015

JTD Hospital Foundation Offers Nursing Scholarship

If you are interested in building a career in healthcare, we welcome you to apply for a JTD Hospital Foundation nursing scholarship. Each year we give scholarships to worthy individuals who are interested in pursuing a nursing career. To date, over \$198,000 in scholarships have been awarded to outstanding area students. The JTD Hospital Foundation will be offering one \$1,000 scholarship to a local resident studying nursing for the 2015-2016 academic year.

To be eligible for the scholarship, the individual must be a high school senior, current college student or adult returning to school who is a resident of Auglaize or Mercer counties or graduate of a high school in those counties. Joint Township District Memorial Hospital and Grand Lake Health System employees are not eligible. Final applicants will be chosen and must be available for interview on Saturday, June 13, 2015 between 9:00 a.m. and 12:00 noon.

Applications must be made on-line at www.grandlakehealth.org and submitted electronically by April 19, 2015. For more information call (419) 394-3335, ext. 3567. The Foundation is the fund raising arm of Joint Township District Memorial Hospital.

CONTACT:

Linda Haines, RN
Executive Director
JTD Hospital Foundation
200 St. Clair Street
St. Marys, OH 45885
(419) 394-3335, ext. 3574